2017 -2018
Summer Schedule

Band Front
May/June Football Field
Saturday May 27 After Parade
Tuesday June 6 8:00am —11:00am
Thursday June 8 8:00am —11:00am
Saturday* June 10 9:00am — 3:00pm
Tuesday June 13 8:00am —11:00am
Thursday June 15 8:00am —11:00am
Saturday* June 17 9:00am — 3:00pm
Tuesday June 20 8:00am —11:00am
Thursday June 22 8:00am — 11:00am
Saturday* June 24 9:00am — 3:00pm
Tuesday June 27 8:00am — 11:00am
Thursday June 29 8:00am —11:00am
July Football Field
Tuesday July 4 8:00am —11:00am
Thursday July 6 8:00am —11:00am
Tuesday July 11 8:00am —11:00am
Thursday July 13 8:00am —11:00am
Tuesday July 18 8:00am —11:00am
Thursday July 20 8:00am —11:00am
MINI-CAMP: Football Field
Tuesday July 25 8:00am —11:00am
Wednesday July 26 8:00am — 11:00am
Thursday July 27 8:00am — 11:00am

*Bring a lunch!

Captains Only

She’s Not There
She’s Not There

Tech Intensive

Venus
Venus

Tech Intensive

Disco Inferno
Disco Inferno

Tech Intensive

Proud Mary
Queen

Celebration
American

Down Field
Cleaning Phase

Group Test Out
Single Test Out
STOP & START
FULL OUTS

FULL OUTS



Band Camp: Sunday, July 31° through Friday, August 4" @ Wesley Woods — Mandatory

Monday Cleaning/Captain Prep (Coach will attend)

Tuesday Captains please see agenda (Coach will be away).
Wednesday Cleaning/Captain Prep (Coach will attend)

Thursday Captains please see agenda (Coach will be away).

Friday Full Outs/Wrap Up/Performance Prep (Coach will attend)

Band Camp Il Practices: - Mandatory Attendance

Tuesday August 8 6:30 to 9:00pm
Tuesday August 15 6:30 to 9:00pm
Monday August 21 6:30 to 9:00pm

GENERAL PRACTICE EXPECTATIONS
(Please refer to complete handbook for official expectations.)

-Students are asked to attend ALL practices.
-If a conflict arises with any date, it is your duty to inform Mr. Nickel, Coach Addie, and the Captains
(all three) ASAP.
-Practice will begin promptly at scheduled time. Showing up {5} minutes or more post-start time
will be considered late.
-Bring water and a small snack every day.
-No gum chewing.
-Proper Attire.
-No phones should be visible throughout the entire duration of practice (includes break time).
-Leave attitude at the door and be prepared for constructive criticism.
- We will work as a TEAM and we will perform like SISTERS.



